131-48 3-707 REC 09-12	-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
Tab settings 333 ▼ ▼	
Tu the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	.9630 2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Marcus Lewis, United Kingdom citizen	Name: We Thought of It 1st Limited
Holly Lodge	,
13 Hollybush Road Cyncoed, Cardiff CF23 65X	Internal Address:
United Kingdom Additional name(s) of corweying party(les) attached?  Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Activess: 14-16 City Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Cardiff CF24 3DL, United Kingdom
☐ Other	City: Cardiff State: ZIP:
	Country: United Kingdom
Execution Date: February 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes - 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): /O 30 3 47 6	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
P.C.T. Application No. PCT/GB01/03917,	
filed August 31, 2001, and designating the United States.	
the officer beaces.	<del>.</del>
Additional numbers attac	thed? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edwin D. Schindler	
	+++40,00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ ***40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	The result of the trianger to deposit account
Street Address: Five Hirsch Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
P. O. Box 966	
City: Coram, State: NY ZIP: 11727	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	nailion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Edwin D. Schindler	March 7, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
• •	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

REEL: 014470 FRAME: 0925

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the inventor Marcus LEWIS

has invented a certain improvement in:

**RECORDED: 03/07/2003** 

Hands-free Kit for Mobile Radio Telephone Handset

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made; and

WHEREAS, We Thought of It 1st Limited

having its office in 14-16 City Road, Cardiff CF24 3DL, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor **Marcus LEWIS** 

by these presents, does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto **We Thought of It 1<sup>st</sup> Limited** the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in

PCT/GB01/03917, filed August 31, 2001

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by

## We Thought of It 1st Limited

for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term to which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by himself (themselves) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Cardiff, United Kingdom this 26th day of February 2003

-Marcus LEWIS

REEL: 014470 FRAME: 0926